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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

 

ALBANIA / ALBANIA  Mrs Elvana Ramaj 

Ministry of Environment, Forestry and Water Administration 

Rruga “Halil Bega”, nr. 23 

Tirana 

Albania 

 

Tel: +355 4 2224985 

E-mail: Elvana.ramaj@moe.gov.al 

 

ALGERIA / ALGERIE M. Delmy Halim Habet 

Directeur Commissariat National du Littoral 

Ministère de l'Aménagement du Territoire, de l'Environnement  

30 Mohamed Fellah  

16050 Alger 

Algérie 

 

Tel : +213 21 28 90/23  

E-mail: habetdh@hotmail.fr, commissariatnationallittoral@yahoo.fr 

 

BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA / 

BOSNIE ET HERZÉGOVINE 

 

Ms Selma Cengic 

Executive Director 

Hydro-Engineering Institute 

S. Tomica 1 

71000 Sarajevo 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 

 

Tel: + 387-33-207949 

Fax: + 387-33-207949 

E-mail: selma.cengic@heis.com.ba 

 

CROATIA / CROATIE 

 
Ms Sandra Troselj Stanisic  

Senior Advisor 

Ministry of Environmental and Nature Protection  

Department for Sea Protection 

Uzarska 2/I, 51000 Rijeka 

Croatia 

 

Tel:+385 51 213 499 

Fax: +385 51 214 324 

E-mail: sandra.troselj-stanisic@mzoip.hr 

CYPRUS / CHYPRE Mr Charalambos Hajipakkos 

Senior Environment Officer  

Ministry of Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environment 

17 Taghmatarhou Pouliou 

1411 Nicosia 

Cyprus 

 

Tel: +357-22408927 

Fax: +357-22-774945 

E-mail: chajipakkos@environment.moa.gov.cy 
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EUROPEAN UNION 

UNION EUROPEENNE 

Ms Marijana Mance Kowalsky 

Policy Officer  

Directorate-General for Environment 

Unit C2: Marine Environment and Water Industry  

Avenue de Baulieu 5, office BU 9 04/110 

B-1049  

Brussel 

Belgium 

 

Tel: +32 2 2982011 

E-mail: marijana.mance@ec.europa.eu 

 

EGYPT / EGYPTE Mr Mohamed Abdel Monem Farouk Osman 

Undersecretary, Head of the Coastal and Marine’s  

Integrated Management Central Dept.  

Egyptian Environmental Affairs  

30,Misr Helwan El- Zerae Rd Maadi 

Cairo P.O.11728 

Egypt  

 

Tel: +202 5256483 

E-mail: m_f_osman@hotmail.com 

 

Mr Moustafa Fouda 

Advisor Biodiversity 

Egyptian Environmental Affairs  

30,Misr Helwan El- Zerae Rd Maadi 

Cairo P.O.11728 

Egypt  

 

Tel: + 201 2 25274700 

Mobile: +201 2-22283890 

Fax: +201 02 25274700 

E-mail: foudamos@link.net 

 

FRANCE / FRANCE Mme Marie Anne Mortelette  

Rédactrice Milieu marin 

Sous-direction de l'environnement 

Ministère des Affaires Etrangères et Européennes  

57 Boulevard des Invalides 

75700 Paris 07 SP 

 

Tel : +33 1 43 17 44 25 

Fax : +33 1 43 17 73 94 

E-mail : marie-anne.mortelette@diplomatie.gouv.fr 

 

Mr Charles-Henri De Barsac 

Chargé de Mission 

Ministère de l'Ecologie, du Développement durable et de l'Energie 

Tour-Pascal – A  

6 Place des degrés  

92055 La défense cedex 

Paris  

France 
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Tel: +33 1 4081 7677 

E-mail: charles-henri.de-barsac@developpement-durable.gouv.fr 

 

GREECE / GRÈCE 

 

Ms Maria Peppa 

Head of Dept.of International Relations and EU Affairs,  

Hellenic Ministry of Reconstruction of Production, Environment and 

Energy  

15 Amaliados Street 

11523 Athens 

Greece  

Tel: + 30 210 6411717 

Fax:+ 30 210 6434470 

E-mail: m.peppa@prv.ypeka.gr 

 

Mr Ilias Mavroidis  

Chemical Engineer, Msc, MEd, PhD 

Hellenic Ministry of Reconstruction of Production, Environment and 

Energy 

Directorate of International and European Activities 

Department of European & International Environment Affairs 

15, Amaliados Str., 115 23 Athens 

Greece 

 

Tel: +30 210 64 26 531 

Fax: +30 210 64 34 470 

E-mail: i.mavroidis@prv.ypeka.gr 

 

Mr Nicholas Mantzaris 

Policy Expert 

Dept. of International Relations and EU Affairs,  

Hellenic Ministry of Reconstruction of Production, Environment and 

Energy  

15 Amaliados Street 

11523 Athens 

Greece  

 

Tel: + 30 213 15 15 680 

Fax: +30 210 64 34 470 

E-mail: n.mantzaris@prv.ypeka.gr 

 

Ms Aikaterini Skiada 

Marine Environment Protection Directorate 

3
rd

 Section International Cooperation 

Ministry of Economy, Insfrastructure, Shipping &Tourism 

Hellenic Coast Guard 

Akti Vassiliadi Gate E1-E2 

Piraeus 18510 

Greece 

 

Tel: + 30 213 1374119 

Fax: +30 210 4220440 

E-mail: katskiada@hotmail.com 

 

 

mailto:charles-henri.de-barsac@developpement-durable.gouv.fr
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ISRAEL / ISRAEL 

 
Ms Ayelet Rosen 

Head  

Division of Multilateral Environmental Agreements  

Ministry of Environmental Protection 

P.O. Box 34033 

5 Kanfei Nesharim Street,  

95464 Jerusalem 

Israel 

 

Tel.: +972 2 6553745 

Fax: +972 2 6553752 

Mobile: +972 50 6233299 

E-mail: ayeletr@sviva.gov.il 

 

ITALY / ITALIE Mr Oliviero Montanaro 
Head of Unit VI "Marine and Coastal Environment Protection" 

Italian Ministry of Environment, Land and Sea 

Via C. Colombo 44  

00147 Rome 

Italy 

 

Tel: +39.06.57228487  

Tel: +39.06.5722.3441 

Fax: +39.06.5722.8424 

E-mail: montanaro.oliviero@minambiente.it 

 

LEBANON / LIBAN 

 
Mr Nadim Mroueh 

Head of Natural Resources Service 

Ministry of Environment  

Azarieh Building- Beirut Central District 

P.O. Box 11-2727 

Beirut 

Lebanon 

 

Tel.:+961-1-976516  

Mobile: +961-3-831183 

Fax: +961-1-976531 

E-mail: nadim@moe.gov.lb 

 

LIBYA / LYBIE Mr Saleh Amnissi 

Administrative Chairman 

Environment General Authority (EGA) 

P. O. Box 83618 

Al Gheran 

Tripoli 

Libya 

 

Tel: +218-21-4870266 

Fax: + 218-21-4871590 

E-mail: salehamnissi@yahoo.com,  
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MALTA / MALTE Ms Charlotte Bonavia 

Officer   

Malta Environment & Planning Authority 

St Francis Ravelin 

Floriana 

P.O. Box 200 

Marsa MRS 1000 

Malta 

 

Tel: +356 2290 7206 

E-mail: charlotte.bonavia@mepa.org.mt 

 

MONTENEGRO / 

MONTÉNEGRO 

 

Ms Jelena Knezevic 

Adviser to the Minister for the Environment 

Ministry of Sustainable Development and Tourism 

IV Proleterske brigade br. 19, 

81000 Podgorica 

Montenegro 

 

Tel: + 382 20 446225 

Mobile: + 382 67 255604 

Fax: + 382 20-446215 

E-mail: jelena.knezevic@mrt.gov.me,  

 

MOROCCO / MAROC 

 
M. Rachid Firadi  

Chef de la Division de la Coopération Internationale  

Direction du Partenariat, de la Communication et de la Coopération 

Secrétariat d’Etat chargé de l’Eau et de 

L’Environnement/Département de l'Environnement 

9, Avenue Araar, Secteur 16, Hay Riad, Rabat, Maroc 

 

Tel: + 212-537-57 06 40/ 212 673 082319  

 E-mail: firadi@environnement.gov.ma, 

firadienvironnement@gmail.com 

 

SLOVENIA / SLOVENIE  Dr. Mitja Bricelj 

Sekretar / Secretary 

Ministrstvo za okolje in prostor 

Ministry of Agriculture and the Environment, 

Direktorat za okolje / Sektor za vode 

Environment Directorate / Water Department 

Dunajska 48 

SI-1000 Ljubljana 

 

Tel: +386 1 4787477. 

Fax: +386 1 478 7425 

E-mail: mitja.bricelj@gov.si 

 

SPAIN / ESPAGNE 

 
Mr Victor Escobar 

Head of Unit 

Directorate General for the Sustainability of the Coast and the Sea 

Ministry of the Environment and Rural and Marine Affairs 

Plaza de San Juan de la Cruz s/n 

28047 Madrid, Spain 

Tel: +34 91 5976038 

mailto:jelena.knezevic@mrt.gov.me
mailto:firadi@environnement.gov.ma
mailto:firadienvironnement@gmail.com
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Fax: + 34 91 5976902 

E-mail: vaescobar@magrama.es 

 

TUNISIA / TUNISIE M Salah Hassini 

Directeur Général de l'Environnement et de la Qualité de Vie 

Ministère de l’Agriculture et de l'Environnement 

Centre Urbain Nord – Boulevard de la Terre 

1080 Tunis  

Tunisie  

 

Tel.: + 216 70 728 679 

Fax: + 216 70 728 595  

E-mail: dgeqv@mineat.gov.tn,  

 
 

TURKEY / TURQUIE Prof. Dr. Mehmet Emin Birpinar 

Deputy Undersecretary 

Ministry of Environment and Urbanization 

Ehlibeyt Mahallesi Ceyhun Atif Kansu Caddesi. 1271 Sk. No:13  

06520 Balgat Ankara   

Turkey 

 

Tel: +90 312 4181437- 4240998 

Fax: +90  312 4178719 

E-mail: mehmet.birpinar@csb.gov.tr 

 

Mr Muhammet Ecel 

General Director 

Directorate General of Environmental Management 

Ministry of Environment and Urbanization 

Ehlibeyt Mahallesi Ceyhun Atif Kansu Caddesi. 1271 Sk. No:13  

06520 Balgat Ankara   

Turkey 

 

Tel: +90 312 474 0337 

Fax: +90 312 474 0335 

E-mail: m.ecel@csb.gov.tr; muhammet.ecel@csb.gov.tr 

 

Ms Eda Bayar 

Assistant Expert 

Ministry of Environment and Urbanization 

Ehlibeyt Mahallesi Ceyhun Atif Kansu Caddesi. 1271 Sk. No:13  

06520 Balgat Ankara   

Turkey 

 

Tel : +90 312 586 32 78   

E-mail: eda.bayar@csb.gov.tr 

 

 

 

mailto:vaescobar@magrama.es
mailto:dgeqv@mineat.gov.tn
mailto:m.ecel@csb.gov.tr
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NON-GOVERNMENTAL ORGANIZATIONS 

ORGANISATIONS NON-GOUVERNEMENTALES 

 

HELMEPA – HELLENIC 

MARINE ENVIRONMENT 

PROTECTION ASSOCIATION 

Mrs Christiana Prekezes 

Executive Coordinator 

HELMEPA  

5 Pergamou Street 

17121 N. Smyrni 

Athens  

Greece 

 

Tel: +30 210 9343088 

Fax: +30 210 9353847 

E-mail: cprekezes@helmepa.gr 

 

Mr Constantinos Triantafillou 

Assistant Executive Coordinator 

HELMEPA  

5 Pergamou Street 

17121 N. Smyrni 

Athens  

Greece 

 

Tel: +30 210 9343088 

Fax: +30 210 9353847 

E-mail: c.triantafillou@helmepa.gr 

 

INSTITUTE OF SUSTAINABLE 

DEVELOPMENT AND 

MANAGEMENT OF NATURAL 

RESOURCES (INARE) 

 

Dr Athena Veneti 

President 

15, G. Bakou Street 

115 24 Athens, Greece 

 

Tel: +30-210-6981173 

Fax: +30-210-6981173 

E-mail : aveneti@ath.forthnet.gr, info@inare.org 

 

MEDITERRANEAN 

PROGRAMME FOR 

INTERNATIONAL 

ENVIRONMENTAL LAW AND 

NEGOTIATION (MEPIELAN 

CENTRE) 
 

Mr Evangelos Raftopoulos 

Governing Board President & Managing Director 

Professor of International Law Panteion University of Athens 

136, Syngrou Avenue  

Athens 17671, Greece 

 

Tel: +30 210 9201841  

E-mail: info@mepielan.gr  

evanraft@otenet.gr 

 

Mr. Sokratis Zachos 

Researcher  

136, Syngrou Avenue  

Athens 17671, Greece 

 

Tel: +30 2109610591 

E-mail: socrateszachos@gmail.com 

 

http://www.google.gr/url?sa=t&rct=j&q=helmepa&source=web&cd=1&cad=rja&sqi=2&ved=0CB8QFjAA&url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.helmepa.gr%2F&ei=8fBuUIzmCMzKswbi_IDQAg&usg=AFQjCNG82O7LK4GzUh8QpuxrbxlvPldiSA
http://www.google.gr/url?sa=t&rct=j&q=helmepa&source=web&cd=1&cad=rja&sqi=2&ved=0CB8QFjAA&url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.helmepa.gr%2F&ei=8fBuUIzmCMzKswbi_IDQAg&usg=AFQjCNG82O7LK4GzUh8QpuxrbxlvPldiSA
http://www.google.gr/url?sa=t&rct=j&q=helmepa&source=web&cd=1&cad=rja&sqi=2&ved=0CB8QFjAA&url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.helmepa.gr%2F&ei=8fBuUIzmCMzKswbi_IDQAg&usg=AFQjCNG82O7LK4GzUh8QpuxrbxlvPldiSA
mailto:c.triantafillou@helmepa.gr
mailto:aveneti@ath.forthnet.gr
mailto:info@mepielan.gr
mailto:evanraft@otenet.gr
mailto:socrateszachos@gmail.com
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Mr. Alexandros Kailis  

Researcher 

136, Syngrou Avenue  

Athens 17671, Greece 

 

Tel: +30 2109201884 

E-mail: a_kailis@hotmail.com 

MEDASSET-MEDITERRANEAN 

ASSOCIATION TO SAVE THE 

SEA TURTLES 

Ms Elisabeth Boura 

Programmes Officer 

MEDASSET-Mediterranean Association to Save the Sea 

Turtles 

1c Likavitou Street 

106 72 Athens 

Greece  

 

Tel: + 30 210 3613572 

Fax: + 30 210 3613572 

E-mail: medasset@medasset.org 

 

MEDITERRANEAN 

INFORMATION OFFICE 

FOR ENVIRONMENT, 

CULTURE AND SUSTAINABLE 

DEVELOPMENT (MIO-ECSDE) 

 

Mr. Michael J. Scoullos 

Chairman 

Mediterranean Information Office for Environment, Culture 

and Sustainable Development (MIO-ECSDE) 

12 Kyrristou & Mnisikleous Street, 

10556 Athens  

Greece 

 

Tel:+30 210 3247267 

Fax: +30 210 3317127 

E-mail: scoullos@mio-ecsde.org 

 

Ms Thomais Vlachogianni 

Programme Officer 

12, Kyrristou str. 105 56, Athens, Greece 

Tel: 30 210 3247490, 3247267 

Fax: 30 210 3317127 

Email: vlachogianni@mio-ecsde.org, info@mio-ecsde.org 

 

  

mailto:scoullos@mio-ecsde.org
mailto:info@mio-ecsde.org
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SECRETARIAT TO THE BARCELONA CONVENTION 

AND COMPONENTS OF THE MEDITERRANEAN ACTION PLAN 

SECRETARIAT DE LA CONVENTION DE BARCELONE ET COMPOSANTES DU PLAN 

D’ACTION POUR LA MEDITERRANEE 

UNEP/MAP 

PNUE/PAM 

Mr Gaetano Leone 

Coordinator 

Tel :+30 210 7273101 

E-mail: gaetano.leone@unepmap.gr 

 

Mr Habib N. El Habr 

Deputy Coordinator 

Tel :+30 210 7273126 

E-mail: habib.elhabr@unepmap.gr 

 

Ms Tatiana Hema 

Programme Officer 

Tel.:+30 210 7273115 

E-mail: tatiana.hema@unepmap.gr 

 

Ms Kumiko Yatagai 

Fund/Administrative Officer 

Tel.:+30 210 7273104 

E-mail: kumiko.yatagai@unepmap.gr 

 

Mr Atila Uras 

Programme Officer 

Tel:+30 210 7273140 

E-mail: atila.uras@unepmap.gr 

 

Mr Lorenzo Galbiati 

MedPartnership Project Mananger 

Tel.:+30 210 7273 

E-mail: lorenzo.galbiati @unepmap.gr 

 

Ms Virginie Hart 

MedPartnership Programme Officer 

Tel:+30 210 7273122 

E-mail: virginie.hart@unepmap.gr  

 

Ms Gyorgyi Gurban 

EcAp Project Manager 

Tel:+30 210 7273105 

E-mail: Gyorgyi.Gurban@unepmap.gr 

 

Mr Driss Haboudane 

SwitchMed Project Manager 

Tel:+30 210 7273132 

E-mail: driss.haboudane 

 

Mr Didier Guiffault 

Legal Officer 

Tel:+30 210 7273142 

E-mail: didier.guiffault@unepmap.gr 

 

 

mailto:habib.elhabr@unepmap.gr
mailto:habib.elhabr@unepmap.gr
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Mr Tassos Krommydas 

Climate Viarability Expert 

Tel: +30 210 7273141 

E-mail: ClimateVarExpert@unepmap.gr 
 

Ms Marina Markovic 

MED POL Expert 

Tel: +30 210 7273116 

E-mail: NAP.sustainability.expert@unepmap.gr 

 

Ms Gehan Elsakka 

MED POL Expert 

Tel: +30 210 7273116 

E-mail: Medpol.medpartnership@unepmap.gr 

 

REGIONAL ACTIVITY 

CENTRE FOR INFORMATION 

AND COMMUNICATION 

(INFO/RAC) / CENTRE 

D'ACTIVITES REGIONALES 

POUR L'INFORMATION ET LA 

COMMUNICATION (INFO-

CAR) 
 

Mr. Claudio Maricchiolo  
Director 
Head, INFO/RAC Coordinator 

V. Vitaliano Brancasti 48 

Rome 00144 

 

Tel: +39 0650072177 

Mobile: +39 3386373012 

E-mail: claudio.maricchiolo@isprambiente.it 

PLAN BLEU REGIONAL 

ACTIVITY CENTRE (BP/RAC) / 

PLAN BLEU, CENTRE 

D'ACTIVITE REGIONAL 

(PB/CAR)  

Mr Hugues Ravenel 

Director 

15 rue Ludwig van Beethoven  

Sophia Antipolis  

F-06560 Valbonne, France  

 

Tel.: +33 4 92387138 

Fax: +33 4 92387131 

E-mail: hravenel@planbleu.org 

 

REGIONAL ACTIVITY 

CENTER FOR THE PRIORITY 

ACTIONS PROGRAMME 

(PAP/RAC) / CENTRE 

D’ACTIVITES REGIONALES 

DU PROGRAMME D’ACTION 

PRIORITAIRES (CAR/PAP) 

 

Ms Zeljka Skaricic 
Director 

11 Kraj Sv. Ivana  

21000 Split  

Croatia  

 

Tel: +385 21 340471 

Fax: +385 21 340490  

E-mail: zeljka.skaricic@paprac.org 

 

REGIONAL MARINE 

POLLUTION EMERGENCY 

RESPONSE CENTRE FOR THE 

MEDITERRANEAN SEA 

(REMPEC) / CENTRE 

REGIONAL MEDITERRANEEN 

POUR L’INTERVENTION 

D’URGENCE CONTRE LA 

POLLUTION MARINE 

ACCIDENTELLE (REMPEC)  

Mr Gabino Gonzalez 

Head of Office 

Maritime House' 

Lascaris Wharf 

Valletta VLT 1921  

 

Tel.: +356.22.583113  

Fax: +356.21.339951 

E-mail: ggonzalez@rempec.org, rempec@rempec.org 

mailto:ClimateVarExpert@unepmap.gr
mailto:NAP.sustainability.expert@unepmap.gr
mailto:Medpol.medpartnership@unepmap.gr
mailto:claudio.maricchiolo@isprambiente.it
mailto:zeljka.skaricic@paprac.org
mailto:ggonzalez@rempec.org


UNEP(DEPI)/MED WG.415/Inf.2 

Page 11 
 

 

 

REGIONAL ACTIVITY 

CENTRE FOR SUSTAINABLE 

CONSUMPTION AND 

PRODUCTION (SCP/RAC) 

CENTRE D’ACTIVITES 

REGIONALES POUR LA 

CONSOMATION ET LA 

PRODUCTION DURABLES 

(CAR/CPD)  

 

Mr Enrique de Villamore Martin 

Director 

C/ Anglí 31st, 3rd floor -  08017 Barcelona (Catalunya)- 

Spain 

 

Tel. +34 93 553 87 92  

Fax +34 93 8823637 

Email: evillamore@scprac.org 

REGIONAL ACTIVITY 

CENTER FOR SPECIALLY 

PROTECTED AREAS 

(SPA/RAC) 

CENTRE D’ACTIVITES 

REGIONALES POUR LES 

AIRES SPECIALEMENT 

PROTEGEES (CAR/ASP)  

 

Mr. Khalil Attia 

Director  

Boulevard du Leader Yasser Arafat  

B.P. 337, 1080 Tunis Cedex  

Tunisia  

 

Tel.: +216 71 206649,  216 71 206 851  

Fax: +216 71 206490  

E-mail: director@rac-spa.org  

  

 

mailto:director@rac-spa.org

